

Sessions Case No. 414 /24 (415 /24)
WBDD01-003132-2024 JO NO. WB00690

Or. No 03/ 27-02-2025

Today is fixed for Production & Evidence. No witness is present today.

Sole Accd. Bhanu Mondal is produced from J/C before this Court today through V.C.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e. **28-02-2025** for Production . & Evidence of CSWs.

Accd. Be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690
ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(underPOCSOAct)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg