

Sessions Case no. 414/24 (415/24)

CNR NO. WBDD01-003132-2024

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 06

dated 03-03-2025

Tody the date was fixed for appr. and evidence.

The sole accused Bhanu Mondal on CB (01) is present and files hazira.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

P.W 02 is examinded in full and discharged. During examination written complaint and signature of scribe is marked as **Exbt P3/PW 02**.

To date 04.03.2025 for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur